REGIONAL SUMMARY
October 2021

Scottsbluff MC

ScoTTS BLUFF, BANNER & SioUX COUNTIES

Labor Force Total

Employment
Unemployment
Unemployment Rate

Nonfarm Employment

Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting

Mining Quarrying and Oil and Gas Extraction
Utilities

Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing
Information

Finance and Insurance

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Professional Scientific and Technical
Services

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative and Support and Waste
Management and Remediation Services
Educational Services

Health Care and Social Assistance

Arts Entertainment and Recreation
Accommodation and Food Services
Other Services (except Public
Administration)

Federal Government

State Government
Local Government

**¥** Data not available due to disclosure suppression.

Oct-21
Preliminary

18,808

18,526
282
1.5

17,064
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970
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1,016
225
690
107

*kkkk
*kkkk

*kkkk

334
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151
1,489

630

157
501
2,687

NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Sep-21
Revised

18,662

18,383
279
1.5

16,850
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1,035
951

*kkkk

*kkkk

993
226
692
106
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336
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161
1,478

632

166
518
2,620

Oct-20

19,440

18,830
610
3.1

17,392
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1,051
977
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1,049
237
676
114
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332

*kkkk

136
1,526

658

176
497
2,737

Month
Change

146

143
3
0.0
214
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19
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-10
11

-17
67

Year Ago
Change

-632

-304

-328
-1.6

-328
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