REGIONAL SUMMARY October 2021



Scottsbluff MC

SCOTTS BLUFF, BANNER & SIOUX COUNTIES

	Oct-21 Preliminary	Sep-21 Revised	Oct-20	Month Change	Year Ago Change
Labor Force Total	18,808	18,662	19,440	146	-632
Employment Unemployment Unemployment Rate	18,526 282 1.5	18,383 279 1.5	18,830 610 3.1	143 3 0.0	-304 -328 -1.6
Nonfarm Employment	17,064	16,850	17,392	214	-328
Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting	****	****	****	****	****
Mining Quarrying and Oil and Gas Extraction Utilities	****	****	****	****	****
Construction	983	1,035	1,051	-52	-68
Manufacturing	970 ****	951 ****	977 ****	19 ****	-7 ****
Wholesale Trade Retail Trade	****	****	****	****	****
Transportation and Warehousing	1,016	993	1,049	23	-33
Information	225	226	237	-1	-12
Finance and Insurance	690	692	676	-2	14
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	107	106	114	1	-7
Professional Scientific and Technical Services	****	****	****	****	****
Management of Companies and Enterprises	****	****	****	****	****
Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation Services	****	****	****	****	****
Educational Services	334	336	332	-2	2
Health Care and Social Assistance	****	****	****	****	****
Arts Entertainment and Recreation	151	161	136	-10	15
Accommodation and Food Services	1,489	1,478	1,526	11	-37
Other Services (except Public Administration)	630	632	658	-2	-28
Federal Government	157	166	176	-9	-19
State Government	501	518	497	-17	4
Local Government	2,687	2,620	2,737	67	-50

^{*****} Data not available due to disclosure suppression.